
2013 timetable for the  
Castle Connect Shuttle  
Ludlow . Knighton . Clun . Bishop’s Castle 
4 May – 29 September 2013 
Every weekend and Bank Holiday Monday 
 
(bus service no 783) 
Ludlow, Assembly Rooms 09.45 13.00 16.15 18.45

Ludlow, Upper Corve St 09.48 13.03 16.18 18.48

Ludlow, Lower Corve St 09.50 13.05 16.20 18.50

Bromfield, Knighton turn 09.55 13.10 16.25 18.55

Leintwardine, opp Lion Hotel 10.09 13.24 16.39 - 

Brampton Bryan, crossroads 10.14 13.29 16.44 - 

Bucknell, Railway Station 10.18 13.33 16.48 - 

Knighton, Bus Station 10.28 13.43 16.58 - 

Clun, Church Street 10.44 13.59 17.14 19.25

Bishop’s Castle, opp Boars Head 11.00 14.15 17.30 - 

      

Bishop’s Castle, opp Boars Head - 11.00 14.30 17.30 
Clun, Church Street 09.00 11.16 14.46 17.46 
Knighton, Bus Station - 11.32 15.02 18.02 
Bucknell, Railway Station - 11.42 15.12 18.12 
Brampton Bryan, crossroads - 11.46 15.16 18.16 
Leintwardine, Lion Hotel - 11.51 15.21 18.21 
Bromfield, Knighton turn 09.30 12.05 15.35 18.35 
Ludlow, Lower Corve St 09.35 12.10 15.40 18.40 
Ludlow, Upper Corve St 09.37 12.12 15.42 18.42 
Ludlow, Assembly Rooms 09.40 12.15 15.45 18.45 

 
 
Hail & Ride – you can hail the Shuttle to stop and pick you up in 
rural areas where there’s not a designated stop.  Remember you must 
be standing in a safe place for the Shuttle to pull in. 
 
 


